www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

ORIGINAL SUIT 3 OF 2002 ITEM No.305 With tsindia.com

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA A/N MATTER

## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 1 in Original Suit No. 3/2002

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Plaintiff (s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Defendant (s)

(for directions and office report) (for directions)

W.P(C)No.581/2002 (Tumukuru Jilla Hemavathy Nala A. Vedike vs. State of Karnataka & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 461/2002 in I.A. No. 1 in Original Suit No.3/2002 (State of Tamil Nadu vs. S.M. Krishna & Ors.)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 484/2002 in I.A. No. 2 in Original Suit No.3/2002 (State of Tamil Nadu vs. State of Karnataka & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for extension of time)

Date: 31/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Plaintiff(s)/

Petitioner (s)

in OS 3/02 & Mr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv. CP 461 & 484 Mr. C S Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. C Paramsivam, Adv. Mr. G Umapathy, Adv.

in WP 581/02 Mr. N Ganpathy, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S S Javali, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A N Jayaram, Adv. Genl., Karnataka.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. Mr. Mohan B Katarki, Adv. Mr. Anil Mishra, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Attorney General

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. A S Nambiar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shanta Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. P K Manohar, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

.SP2

Shri K K Venugopal, learned senior counsel states that the State of Tamil Nadu will be filing a substantive application by 1.2.2003, an advance copy of which will be given to the learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka. In case such an I.A. is filed, the State of Karnataka may file a reply to it by 4.2.2003. List these matters on 5.2.2003 at 10.30 A.M. By that time, learned Attorney General may ascertain as to when the meeting of Cauvery River Authority is likely to take place.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master