

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2001

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. Or directions dated 12.10.2006)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN (IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The defendants 2 to 5 have not filed the written statements in

spite of a number of opportunities given. Case be proceeded without the

written statement of defendants 2 to 5.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master