SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No.3 of 2001

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P.NAOLEKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.S.J.Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Brijest Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Shambhu P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Jajakrishnan, Adv.for

Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

This case was adjourned for today to enable the parties to exchange the documents which are relied upon for admission or exhibition. A joint request is made today by the counsel for the parties to further adjourn the case for six weeks to enable them to exchange the documents. Permitted to do so. Thereafter the case be put up before the Registrar(Judicial) for admission or denial of the documents.

The case be put up before the Court after eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Kanwal Singh) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com