SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5/2012 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3 OF 2002

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions)

Date: 28/09/2012 This application was called on in mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.-on-record

For Respondent(s)

State of Karnataka

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-record

UOI Mr.S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Zail Ali, Adv.

for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.-on-record

Mr. A.S. Nambiyar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.-on-record

Mr. S. Manohgar, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UT of Puducherry

Mr. A.S. Nambiyar

Mr. V.G. Pragasam

Mr. S. Manohgar,

Mr. S.J. Aristotl

Mr. Prabu Ramasub

State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. NO.5/2012 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2002

Taken on Board.

Issue notice in the application.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, accepts notice on behalf of the State of Karnataka and prays for one week's time to

..2/-

: 2:

file reply to the application. Let the needful be done within the time prayed for. Rejoinder affidavit, if considered necessary, may be filed within one week thereafter.

In the meantime, the State of Karnataka is directed to release 9,000 cusecs of water daily from today upto 15th October, 2012, in terms of the decision taken by the Chairperson, Cauvery River Authority in the 7th meeting of the said Authority held on 19.9.2012.

Call the application immediately after two weeks.