SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3 OF 2002

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. (Appln(s) for directions) Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Gurukrishnakumar, AAG

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv. Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Karnataka

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Vijaya Shankar, Adv.Gen.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv. Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv. Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UOI
UT of Puducherry Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv. for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Nambiyar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. P.K. Manohgar, Adv. Ms. Shanta Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. NO.6/2012 IN O.S. NO.3/2002

Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka prays that hearing in the application may be deferred till 12th October, 2012, as he is expecting some orders by the Chairperson of the Cauvery River Authority (CRA) on the review petition filed by the State of Karnataka. He, however, apprehends that our order dated 28th September, 2012, passed in I.A. No.5 of 2012 in O.S. NO.3 of 2002, may come in the way of the Chairperson in taking a decision on the review petition.

Accordingly, while deferring hearing in the application

till 12th October, 2012, we clarify that our order dated 28th September, 2012 shall not, in any way, be an impediment for the Chairperson to take a decision on the review petition, stated to have been filed by the State of Karnataka.

State of Tamil Nadu is permitted to file reply in this application within two days.

List the application on 12th October, 2012.

I.A. No.5 of 2012 in O.S. No.3 of 2002

On the oral prayer made by Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu, hearing in the application is preponed to 12th October, 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA) |COURT MASTER | | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER