

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 of 2002

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Defendant(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Plaintiff(s)/ Mr. C.S. Vaidyananthan, Sr. Adv.
Applicant In IA 5 Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG State of
Tamil Nadu Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.-on-Record

For Defendant(s)/
Applicant in IA 6 Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
State of Karnataka Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Vijay Shankar, Adv.Gen.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

UT of Puducherry Mr. A.S. Nambiyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.-on-record
Mr. P.K. Manohgar, Adv.
Ms. Shanta Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.(N/P)

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2002
Mr. C.S. Vaidyananthan, learned Senior Counsel appearing

for the State of Tamil Nadu prays for time to place on record the report submitted by the Central Monitoring Committee on 11th October, 2012 and deferment of hearing in the applications till 19th October, 2012. We accede to the prayer and order accordingly.

A brief additional affidavit is proposed to be filed on behalf of State of Karnataka in I.A. No.5 of 2012 in Original Suit No.3/2002. Let it be accepted by the office. Reply affidavit to the said brief additional affidavit may be filed within two days.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|