COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 of 2002

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Plaintiff(s)/ Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Applicant In IA 5 Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv. Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.-on-Record

For Defendant(s)/

Applicant in IA 6 Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

State of Karnataka

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Vijay Shankar, Adv.Gen.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-record

UT of Puducherry Mr. A.S. Nambiyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,
Mr. P.K. Manohgar,
Ms. Shanta Vasudeva
Mr. S.J. Aristotle
Mr. Prabu Ramasubra
Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASC

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.-on-record

Mr. P.K. Manohgar, Adv.

Ms. Shanta Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

State of Kerala

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

...2/-

State of

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is stated that reply to supplementary affidavit, filed on behalf of State of Tamil Nadu on 22nd November, 2012, has already been filed. Let the same be brought on record.

Call the matter for directions on 30th November, 2012.

Meanwhile, we would request learned senior counsel appearing for both the States to have instructions if the Chief Ministers of both the States could meet and have a meaningful dialogue to find out an amicable solution to the subject issues, keeping in mind the larger interest of the farmers from both the States.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Satija] |Court Master | |Court Master