

Z
ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.5 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2013 in I.A. No. 5 in
ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2002

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Defendant(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 29/01/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Plaintiff(s)

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, A.A.G.
Mr. Subramoniam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C. Parmasivam, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

For Defendant (s)

State of Karnataka Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Kararki, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kallappa, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

U.T., Puducherry Mr. A.S. Nambiyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
Ms. Shantha Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. S.J . Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court on January 4, 2013 while dealing with I.A Nos. 5-6 & I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 5 in Original Suit No. 3 of 2002 directed those applications to be listed on February 4, 2013. List this Interlocutory Application also on that date.

The reply affidavit may be filed by the State of Karnataka within three days.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the plaintiff within two days thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|