

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2001

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2453/2007

(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for taking on record the additional affidavit and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2454/2007

(With (With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2456/2007

(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2002

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 581/2002

(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.383/2012 In ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2002

(With Office Report)

ORGNL.SUIT No.5/2003

(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.225/2013 In C.A. No. 2456/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by

ASHOK RAJ SINGH

Date: 2016.07.22

17:50:37 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. C.Paramasivama, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. N.Ganpathy, Adv.

Ms. C.K.Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Karnataka) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Rathupathy, Adv.
Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 18th October, 2016 before a three-Judge Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar is not a Member.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master